

Interact District Council

2023-2024 Interact District 5495





## **Interact Crutches 4 Africa Equipment Storage Locations**

## **East Valley Interact C4A Storage Location**

### **Canyon State Academy**

canyonstateacademy.com 20275 E Rittenhouse Rd, Queen Creek, AZ 85142

#### (480) 216-7836

**Rotarian Susan Manning**, a member of the Queen Creek Rotary Club, is the Director of Community & Business Development for Canyon State Academy, which is operated by Rite of Passage, Inc. Susan has been designated as the authorized representative, per the Hold Harmless Agreement, which was signed by Rotary DG Larry Horton on Dec. 29, 2022, on behalf of Rotary and Interact Districts 5495, and by Brian Heath, the Executive Director of Hold Harmless, Inc. The phone number above is the cell phone number to reach Dan Coons

Any drop-offs of mobility equipment at this location must be scheduled in advance with Dan Coons, who is the Rotarian authorized representative to receive deliveries of collected mobility equipment, since the container is securely locked, and equipment cannot be left without being accepted by Susan or her representative, Dan Coons, and a tally of the donated equipment being entered on an Interact District C4A Storage Unit Intake Sheet.

# West Valley Interact C4A Storage Location

**The Home of Shelly Petersen** 

5135 W. Tierra Buena Lane Glendale, AZ 85693

#### (602) 999-5971

**Drop-offs of mobility equipment must be made by arrangement with Shelly Peterson**, Interact Faculty Advisor and former Interact Ambassadors to Kenya Team Advisor, to assure that she will be at home and able to unlock the storage container. Items to be stored must be itemized on a C4A Storage Intake Sheet, so we can maintain an inventory of the equipment we have at that storage location, in preparation for our next pod transfer to Denver, our C4A shipping location for 40-ft containers of equipment bound for Kenya and other countries.

# Prescott Interact C4A Storage Location

Ponderosa Mini-Storage

555 N. Sixth Street

<u>Prescott, AZ 86301</u>

(928) 776-4028

**Equipment can be dropped off between 8:00 and 5:00, Monday—Friday.** However, it is recommended that you call ahead, so they know you are coming, and when you will be there. Items to be stored must be itemized on a C4A Intake Sheet. **Ponderosa Mini-Storage is owned by Ron Williams, a Rotarian and Interact Ambassadors**